regulation 8.

8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition Not Applicable
price would not be higher by more than 25% of
the price computed In point 6 or point 7 as
applicable.

9. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor The Transferor and Transferee hereby
and transferee have complied 1 will comply with declares that they have c;omplied/ will
applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V comply with applicable disclosure
of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 requirements in Chapter Y of the
(correspond ing .. of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 2011provisions

(corresponding provisions of the repealedTakeover Regulations 1997)
Takeover Regulations 1997). The said
declaration IS attached herewith as
Annexure I

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the The 'said declaration is attached herewith
conditions specified under regulation 10(1 )(a) as Annexure I
with respect to exemptions has been duly
complied with.

11. Sharehoiding'details Before the After the
proposed proposed
transaction transaction

No. of % w.r.t No. of %
shares total shares W.r.t
Ivoting share Ivoting total
rights capital of rights share

TC capita
lof
TC

a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)

Shanta Devi Gorani 285200 5.32% 1042000 19.43%
Sanjay Gorani 1041800 19.43% 1041800 19.43%
Narendra Kumar Gorani 80'1800 14.95% 801800 14.95%
Manju Gorani 40100 0.75% 40100 0.75%
Hema Gorani 2500 0.05% 2500 0.05%
Nakul Gorani 222862 4.16% 222862 4.16%
Geet 'Gorani 187500 3.50% 187500 3.50%
Total 25,81,762 48.14% 33,38,562 62.26%

b Seller (s)
Balkishan Gorani 7,56,800 14.11% 0 0.00
Total 7,56~800 14.11% 0 0.00

Note:
• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case,

there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by
a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Date: 05112/2022
Place: Indore

Signature
,

5t1_~~ ~G'" Lv(
Shanta Devi Gorani

Annexure I

Date: 05/12/2022

To,
The Executive Director,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 531608

Dear Sir,

I, the undersigned, hereby undertake and confirm as under with respect to proposed inter-se transfer of shares